Southside Baseball 2022-2023 Schedule

	Date
	Opponent
	Site
	Time

	

	Tuesday, February 7
	Kennedy Scrimmage
	Kennedy
	5:00pm/7pm

	Friday, February 10
	Pleasanton Scrimmage
	Pleasanton
	4:30pm/6:30pm

	Tuesday, February 14
	Somerset scrimmage
	Southside
	4:30/7:00pm

	Friday, February 17
	Lanier scrimmage 
	Southside
	5:00/7:00pm

	Tuesday, February 21
	St. Mary’s Hall
	[bookmark: _GoBack]St. Mary’s Hall (Varsity only)
	6:00pm

	Thurs-Sat. February 23-25

	Somerset Tournament
Floresville Tournament 
	Somerset (Varsity Only)

Floresville (JV only)
	TBA

	Tuesday, February 28
	Laredo U.S
	Southside (Varsity only)
	6:00pm

	Thurs-Sat. March 2-4
	Edgewood Tournament 
	TBA (Varsity Only)
	TBA

	Tuesday, March 7
	Harlandale*
	Harlandale
	4:30pm/7:00pm

	Thurs-Sat. March 9-11
	Laredo Hardball Classic
	Laredo(Veterans Field) 
	TBA

	Tuesday, March 14
	SW Legacy*
	Southside
	10:00am/1:00pm

	Friday, March 17
	Eagle Pass Winn*
	Eagle Pass Winn
	11:00am/1:00pm

	Tuesday, March 21
	Southwest*
	Southside
	4:30/7:00pm

	Friday, March 24
	McCollum*
	McCollum
	4:30/7:00pm

	Tuesday, March 28
	Medina Valley*
	Medina Valley
	4:30/7:00pm

	Friday, March 31
	South San*
	Southside
	4:30/7:00pm

	Tuesday, April 4
	Harlandale*
	Southside
	6:00pm

	Thursday, April 6
	SW Legacy*
	SW Legacy
	4:30/7:00pm

	Tuesday, April 11
	Eagle Pass Winn*
	Southside
	4:30/7:00pm

	Friday, April 14
	Southwest*
	Southwest
	4:30/7:00pm

	Monday, April 17
	McCollum**
	Southside
	4:30/7:00pm

	Friday, April 21
	Medina Valley***
	Southside
	4:30/7:00pm

	Tuesday, April 25
	South San
	South San
	4:30/7:00pm

	
	
	
	


[image: ]Spring Break March 14-18     *District Game          **Parent Night                               ***Senior Night                          
Head Coach: Blake Vincent				Assistant: Edward Espinoza 
Blake.Vincent@southsideisd.org
Assistant: David Flores	Assistant:    
Student Trainers: 

Superintendent: Rolando Ramirez			School Phone: 210.882.1606
Principal: Gregory Mihleder			School Fax: 210.626.0921 
Athletic Director: Ricky Lock			Athletics Phone: 210.882.1618
Facility Coordinator: Charles Vincent
Athletic Secretary: Terry Collier
Athletic Trainers: Jaime Gonzalez/Latissa Eisenberg	
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